
Žebříčky mládeže PSST pro soutěže družstev na sezónu 2021/2022

KATEGORIE U13
jméno nar. klub

1 Mašek Jan 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

2 Kodetová Hanka 2010 TJ Slavoj Praha

3 Cafmeyer Nathan 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

4 Martinek Lukáš 2009 AC Sparta Praha

5 Slavíčková Eliška 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

5 Lebeda Lukáš 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

7 Alinčová Michaela 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

8 Durdis Matěj 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

9 Bartoňová Anna 2010 Slovan KST Bohnice

10 Laube Martin 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

11 Dobeš Tomáš 2009 Slovan KST Bohnice

12 Magyar Jakub 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

13 Čermák Vojtěch 2009 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

14 Kozohorský Daniel 2010 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

15 Cafmeyer Thomas 2011 TJ Slavoj Praha

16 Martinec Ondřej 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

17 Rousová Tereza 2010 TJ Slavoj Praha

18 Mařík Filip 2009 TJ Sokol Stodůlky

19 Farris Vilém 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

20 Malá Monika 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

21 Voborský Vojtěch 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

22 Olt Oliver 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

23 Nemčík Marek 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

24 Kodeš David 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

25 Novák Jan 2009 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

26 Vostřez Kryšpín 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

27 Hofman Jakub 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

28 Hron Matyáš 2009 TJ ABC Braník

29 Běhal Richard 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

30 Šubert Tomáš 2009 TTC Praha

31 Lorenzová Amálie 2010 Slovan KST Bohnice

32 Svoboda Kristián 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

33 Čermák Jan 2010 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

34 Valášek Jan 2010 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

35 Drbal Karel 2010 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

36 Povolná Agáta 2010 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

37 Šindelář Lukáš 2011 TTC Elizza Praha

38 Sedláček Marek 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

39 Mrázek Mikuláš 2010 Slovan KST Bohnice

40 Hronek Matouš 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

41 Felfel Jakub 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

42 Kutlák Miloš 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

43 Mandat Marek 2009 AC Sparta Praha

44 Fiala Matěj 2010 TJ ABC Braník

45 Hrubý Tomáš 2009 TTC Klánovice

46 Panáček Jan 2011 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

47 Jiřík Václav 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

48 Horčák Zdeněk 2010 TTC Klánovice

49 Dvořák Michal 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

50 Motalík Antonín 2010 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

51 Tesárek Šimon 2010 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

52 Beran Kryštof 2010 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

53 Kos Norbert 2010 SK Vršovice

54 Marek Dominik 2011 KST Vršovice

55 Kostlivá Veronika 2010 TTC Praha

56 Trejbal Tadeáš 2012 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

57 Dvořák František 2013 TTC Elizza Praha



KATEGORIE U15 - CHLAPCI
jméno nar. klub

1 Sochor David 2007 AC Sparta Praha

2 Kaucký Filip 2008 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

3 Rek Lukáš 2007 TJ Slavoj Praha

3 Svoboda Sebastian 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

5 Procházka Michal 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

6 Jandus Martin 2008 AC Sparta Praha

7 Truchlík Maxim 2008 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

8 Šindelář Matěj 2007 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

9 Holý Prokop 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

10 Bertho Tibor 2008 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

11 Podrazký Adam 2007 TTC Elizza Praha

12 Cafmeyer Nathan 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

13 Lebeda Lukáš 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

14 Šourek Pavel 2007 AC Sparta Praha

15 Maděra Vojtěch 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

16 Durdis Matěj 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

17 Hůla Ondřej 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

18 Petrtýl Šimon 2008 TTC Elizza Praha

19 Mašek Jan 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

20 Čermák Vojtěch 2009 TTC Praha

21 Červinka Jakub 2007 TJ AVIA Čakovice

22 Mach Filip 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

23 Semotan Patrik 2008 Slovan KST Bohnice

24 Mašek Matěj 2008 TTC Elizza Praha

25 Mojka David 2008 TJ ABC Braník

26 Divecký Jonáš 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

27 Holý Patrik 2007 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

28 Magyar Jakub 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

29 Martinek Lukáš 2009 AC Sparta Praha

30 Kittnar Jan 2007 TTC Praha

31 Neuberg Lukáš 2007 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

32 Svoboda Kristián 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

33 Hanzal Marek 2008 TJ Slavoj Praha

34 Martinec Ondřej 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

35 Kodeš David 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

36 Howell Alexander 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

37 Chvátal Hubert 2007 Slovan KST Bohnice

38 Martinek Filip 2007 AC Sparta Praha

39 Laube Martin 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

40 Novák Jan 2009 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

41 Dobeš Tomáš 2009 Slovan KST Bohnice

42 Fedotov Daniil 2009 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

43 Hanzal Tomáš 2008 TJ Slavoj Praha

44 Hofman Jakub 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

45 Najvárek Richard 2008 Slovan KST Bohnice

46 Stibila Šimon 2008 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

47 Kozohorský Daniel 2010 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

48 Cafmeyer Thomas 2011 TJ Slavoj Praha

49 Jindra Patrik 2007 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

50 Farris Vilém 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

51 Pospíšil Matěj 2008 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

52 Javorský Oliver 2008 TJ ABC Braník

53 Milek Vojtěch 2008 Slovan KST Bohnice

54 Olt Oliver 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

55 Nemčík Marek 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

56 Trubl Jan 2008 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

57 Voborský Vojtěch 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

58 Hron Matyáš 2009 TJ ABC Braník

59 Vostřez Kryšpín 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

60 Běhal Richard 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

61 Josefi Rafael 2007 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice



62 Šubert Tomáš 2009 TTC Praha

63 Zobal Jakub 2007 TJ Sokol Stodůlky

64 Čermák Jan 2010 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

65 Jozíf Filip 2007 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

66 Valášek Jan 2010 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

67 Drbal Karel 2010 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

68 Mrázek Mikuláš 2010 Slovan KST Bohnice

69 Hronek Matouš 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

70 Sedláček Marek 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

71 Špaldoň Šimon 2008 TTC Praha

72 Semrád Marek 2008 TJ Sokol Stodůlky

73 Šperl Ondřej 2008 AC Sparta Praha

KATEGORIE U15 - DÍVKY
jméno nar. klub

1 Jaroňová Karolína 2007 AC Sparta Praha

2 Nosková Adéla 2008 AC Sparta Praha

3 Kodetová Hanka 2010 TJ Slavoj Praha

4 Melíšková Tereza 2007 AC Sparta Praha

5 Kemlinková Nela 2008 TTC Elizza Praha

6 Maršíková Eliška 2007 Slovan KST Bohnice

7 Vorbsová Barbora 2008 TJ AVIA Čakovice

8 Slavíčková Eliška 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

9 Havlíčková Eva 2008 TJ Slavoj Praha

10 Mikešová Adéla 2008 TJ Slavoj Praha

11 Kadlecová Lucie 2008 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

12 Lorenzová Evelína 2008 Slovan KST Bohnice

13 Součková Kateřina 2008 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

14 Krutilková Michaela 2007 Slovan KST Bohnice

15 Bartoňová Anna 2010 Slovan KST Bohnice

16 Alinčová Michaela 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

17 Rousová Tereza 2010 TJ Slavoj Praha

18 Rousková Anežka 2008 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

19 Malá Monika 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

20 Lorenzová Amálie 2010 Slovan KST Bohnice

21 Vinklářová Anna 2007 TJ Sokol Stodůlky

KATEGORIE U19 - CHLAPCI
jméno nar. klub

1 Šíp Martin 2006 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

2 Pisár Jan 2004 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

3 Stach Matěj 2003 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

4 Kaucký Jakub 2003 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

5 Gajda Jonáš 2004 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

6 Podrazil Václav 2005 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

7 Rochowanski Jan 2005 TTC Elizza Praha

8 Benák Vít 2005 TTC Elizza Praha

9 Zacharda Jáchym 2005 TTC Elizza Praha

10 Remunda Matheos 2006 TTC Elizza Praha

11 Kadavý Ondřej 2003 Slovan KST Bohnice

12 Nádvorník Václav 2006 TJ Slavoj Praha

13 Benák Jan 2005 TTC Elizza Praha

14 Kopecký Michael 2005 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

15 Rek Adam 2005 TJ Slavoj Praha

16 Sochor David 2007 AC Sparta Praha

17 Košacký Adam 2004 Slovan KST Bohnice

18 Kuboš Filip 2003 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

19 Vrana Jakub 2004 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

20 Mihalachi Marek 2004 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

21 Slavíček Jan 2005 TJ Slavoj Praha

22 Višňa Johan 2004 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

23 Gräf Adam 2005 TJ Slavoj Praha



24 Rulc Lukáš 2003 AC Sparta Praha

25 Melíšek Ondřej 2004 AC Sparta Praha

26 Pfleger Michal 2003 TJ Slavoj Praha

27 Šmíd Miroslav 2003 AC Sparta Praha

28 Rek Lukáš 2007 TJ Slavoj Praha

29 Macek Lukáš 2003 KST Vršovice

30 Michlík Michal 2003 TJ Slavoj Praha

31 Ošmera Jan 2006 TTC Elizza Praha

32 Filip Jan 2005 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

33 Marhol Jan 2006 AC Sparta Praha

34 Vavroušek Michal 2006 TTC Elizza Praha

35 Bertho Tadeáš 2005 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

36 Kubíček Dominik 2004 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

37 Procházka Michal 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

38 Havlík Tomáš 2003 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

39 Lamoš Vítězslav 2004 TTC Elizza Praha

40 Matoušek Václav 2005 AC Sparta Praha

41 Holík Šimon 2006 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

42 Klein Matouš 2006 TJ Slavoj Praha

43 Vícha Matěj 2005 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

44 Sládek Ondřej 2006 TJ Slavoj Praha

45 Ruis Robin 2003 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

46 Nezbeda Vojtěch 2006 AC Sparta Praha

47 Jetenský Marek 2004 AC Sparta Praha

48 Kuchta Jiří 2006 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

49 Šindelář Matěj 2007 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

50 Dufek Jakub 2004 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

51 Trávníček Antonín 2006 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

52 Obrhel Adam 2004 Slovan KST Bohnice

53 Laštovka Jiří 2004 TJ ABC Braník

53 Procházka Šimon 2003 TTC Elizza Praha

55 Tuček Filip 2006 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

56 Mužík Martin 2003 KST Vršovice

57 Šourek Pavel 2007 AC Sparta Praha

58 Krejčík Julius 2006 TTC Elizza Praha

59 Jerhot Adam 2003 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

59 Jirásek Pavel 2006 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

61 Vajda Michal 2004 TTC Praha

62 Kršek Dominik 2003 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

63 Seeman Jan 2006 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

64 Podrazký Adam 2007 TTC Elizza Praha

65 Hruška Adam 2005 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

66 Mach Filip 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

67 Čábela Filip 2005 TTC Praha

68 Krutina Lukáš 2006 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

69 Pham Chi Bao 2005 TTC Elizza Praha

KATEGORIE U19 - DÍVKY
jméno nar. klub

1 Sommerová Helena 2005 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

2 Franeková Věra 2003 TTC Elizza Praha

3 Handlová Natálie 2004 AC Sparta Praha

4 Bartoňová Tereza 2003 Slovan KST Bohnice

5 Jungwirthová Andrea 2005 AC Sparta Praha

6 Plachá Liliana 2003 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

7 Jaroňová Karolína 2007 AC Sparta Praha

8 Vydrová Lucie 2004 TTC Elizza Praha

9 Bendová Amálie 2005 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

10 Horká Nela 2005 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

11 Melíšková Tereza 2007 AC Sparta Praha


